IRISH UNIVERSITIES ACT, 1908 ACHT CHOLÁISTE PHRÍOMH-SCOILE NA GAILLIMHE, 1929 ÇOLÁISTE NA HOLLSCOILE, GAILLIMH

REACHT CCXXXIV

IRISH UNIVERSITIES ACT, 1908

ACHT CHOLÁISTE PHRÍOMH-SCOILE NA GAILLIMHE, 1929

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, GALWAY

STATUTE CCXXXIV

WE, the Governing Body of University College, Galway, under and by virtue of the powers in that behalf conferred on us by the above Acts, DO by this present instrument under the Seal of University College, Galway, make the Statute contained in the Schedule hereto for the general government of the said College.

Given under the Common Seal of University College, Galway, this twenty-fourth day of May, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-five.

Present when the Common Seal of University College, Galway, was affixed hereto: L.S.

Colm Ó hEocha, *Uachtarán* Séamus MacMathúna, *Rúnaí*

SCHEDULE - STATUTE CCXXXIV

All previous Statutes of University College, Galway, shall be read and construed with the alterations, additions and modifications hereinafter set forth.

P.N. 1670

CHAPTER I

- The Professorship of Business Studies shall, upon the occurrence of a vacancy therein, thenceforth be known as the Professorship of Management.
- 2. With the agreement of the present holder thereof, the Lectureship (No. 2) in Business Studies shall, upon the occurrence of a vacancy in the Professorship of Business Studies, thenceforth be known as the Lectureship in Management. The holder of the said Lectureship shall thenceforth carry out the duties thereof under the direction of the Professor of Management.
- 3. With the agreement of the present holder thereof, the Lectureship in Business Studies shall, upon the occurrence of a vacancy in the Professorship of Business Studies, thenceforth be known as the Lectureship in Marketing. The holder of the said Lectureship shall thenceforth carry out the duties thereof under the direction of the Professor of Marketing.

CHAPTER II

 The holder of An Léachtóireacht ar Gheilleagar agus Tráchtáil shall carry out the duties thereof under the direction of the Professor of Economics.

CHAPTER III

- 1. Nothing herein contained shall affect any appointment made, right acquired or act done under any previous Statute of the College.
- 2. This Statute shall come into operation on the twenty-fourth day of May, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-five, and may be cited as Statute CCXXXIV, University College, Galway, or Stat. CCXXXIV, Univ. Coll., Galway.

Present when the Common Seal of University College, Galway, was affixed hereto:

L.S.

Colm Ó hEocha, Uachtarán Séamus MacMathúna, Rúnaí